## **GPT Sons Private Limited**

Regd. Office: GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 106, India CN: U65990W82010PTC151906
Tel: +91-33-4050-7000 Fax: +91-33-4050-7999 E-mail: info@gptgroup.co.in Visit us: www.gptgroup.co.in

December 28, 2024

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeover)</u> Regulations, 2011.

Re: Inter-se transfer of shares amongst promoters of GPT Infraprojects Limited.

With reference to the disclosure made by us under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 dated November 30, 2024, kindly find enclosed herewith disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format, in respect of acquisition of 24,00,144 (1.90%) equity shares of **GPT Infraprojects Limited.** 

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For GPT Sons Private Limited

Atul Tantia Principal Officer

Encl: As above

CC to:

GPT Infraprojects Limited GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	GPT Infraprojects Limited				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	GPT Sons Private Limited				
3.	where shares of the TC are listed		nange of India Ltd and Limited			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Transfer of shares to the promoter holding company from the promoters and promoter group				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation	ulation 10(1)(a)(ii)			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,  - Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.  - Date of filing with the stock exchange.		r 30, 2024			
7.		Disclosures made/required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	<ul> <li>a. Dwarika Prasad Tantia</li> <li>b. Atul Tantia</li> <li>c. Vaibhav Tantia</li> <li>d. Om Tantia</li> <li>e. Anurag Tantia</li> <li>f. Shree Gopal Tantia</li> <li>g. Amrit Jyoti Tantia</li> </ul>	Yes			

	days fror		e after 4 work		· ·		
			n the date of t		26.12.2024 - 19,92,416 Shares		
		06.12.202	n i.e on or af 24	<sup>Ler</sup>   27.12	27.12.2024 - 4,07,728 Shares		
	c. Number of shares/ voting	g a. Dwarika Prasad Tantia		Yes	Yes		
	rights in respect of the	60,400 Sh	ares		Yes		
	acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	b. Atul Ta Shares	antia - 539,648	Yes			
		c. Vaibha Shares	v Tantia - 200,000	Yes	Yes		
		d. Om Ta Shares	ntia - 392,320	Yes	Yes		
		e. Anurag Shares	Tantia - 407,728	Yes	Yes		
		f. Shree Gopal Tantia - 209,328 Shares		- Yes	Yes		
		g. Amrit 3 590,720 S	Jyoti Tantia - hares	Yes	Yes		
	d. Total shares proposed to	2,400,144 (1.90%)		2,400	2,400,144 (1.90%)		
	be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC						
	e. Price at which shares are	The Sha	res of the G	PT The	The shares were acquired at		
	proposed to be acquired	Infraprojects Limited will be			an average price of Rs.		
	/ actually acquired		at a price r		140.55/-		
		exceeding	g the limit provid	led			
			o (i) to Regulat				
		1 ' ' ' '	10(1)(a) of SEBI (SAST)				
		Regulatio			on Post- transaction		
1.	Shareholding details		Pre- transa No. of	ction % w.r.t	No. of	saction % w.r.t	
			shares	% w.r.t total	shares	total	
			held	share	held	share	
				capital		capital of	
				of		TC	
	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) GPT Sons Private Limited			TC			
			5,78,56,096	45.79	6,02,56,240	47.69	
	Seller (s)						
	a. Dwarika Prasad Tantia		26,60,400	2.11	26,00,000	2.06	

b. Atul Tantia	25,39,648	2.01	20,00,000	1.58
c. Vaibhav Tantia	22,00,000	1.74	20,00,000	1.58
d. Om Tantia	29,96,032	2.37	26,03,712	2.06
e. Anurag Tantia	24,07,728	1.91	20,00,000	1.58
f. Shree Gopal Tantia	52,09,328	4.12	50,00,000	3.96
g. Amrit Jyoti Tantia	29,90,720	2.37	24,00,000	1.90

For GPT Sons Private Limited

Acul Tantia Principal officer

Date: December 28, 2024

Place: Kolkata